

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 3059**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, after line 3, insert:

2 **“SECTION 1. As used in this section and section 2 of this 2015 Act:**

3 **“(1) ‘Live entertainment’ means a presentation given in major part**
4 **by humans to a live audience.**

5 **“(2) ‘Live entertainment facility’ means a place of public accom-**
6 **modation:**

7 **“(a) That contains 400 or fewer fixed seats;**

8 **“(b) That is operated for profit;**

9 **“(c) That is privately owned;**

10 **“(d) For which the performance of live entertainment is a contrib-**
11 **uting factor in the generation of revenue for the facility; and**

12 **“(e) For which the number of live entertainment contractors ex-**
13 **ceeds the number of employees of the facility for at least two days**
14 **during each week that the facility is open to the public.”.**

15 In line 4, delete “1.” and insert “2.” and delete “an establishment that
16 provides live entertainment” and insert “a live entertainment facility”.

17 After line 19, insert:

18 **“(b) A caller to the hotline may remain anonymous and may request that**
19 **the inquiry or complaint remain confidential.”.**

20 In line 20, delete “(b)” and insert “(c)”.

21 In line 21, delete “or” and insert a comma.

22 In line 22, after “contractor” insert “or persons who have a background

1 in the operation of a crisis line”.

2 In line 23, delete “(c)” and insert “(d)” and after “information” delete the
3 rest of the line and insert “that has not been designated confidential by a
4 hotline caller with agencies par-”.

5 _____